- 1 / 20 -(SCP6G18-GL)
Specification : TS-S08D115A
November, 2008
Technical Specification
for
Small Form Factor Pluggable (SFP)
  SCP6G18-GL-##E (Diagnostic Monitoring with External Calibration)
#Safety Precaution    Symbols   This specification uses various picture symbols to prevent possible injury to operator or other

the appropriate procedure should be taken to prevent illegal exportation.
This module must be handled, used and disposed of according to your company's safe working practice.
17. Ordering Information
Warning
Do not put this product or components of this product into your mouth. This product contains material harmful to health.
Caution.
Dispose this product or equipment including this product properly as an industrial waste according to the regulations.
SCP6G18 - GL -         E     ( LC Duplex Receptacle, Metallized )
Diagnostic Monitor / Calibration Type
   Diagnostic Monitoring with External Calibration
Operating Case Temperature
N :Tc =  -5 to 70°C
M :Tc =  -5 to 85°C
                                           W :Tc= -40 to 85°C
                                        Actuator and Tx Fault Type
a b
15. Laser Safety
This product uses a semiconductor laser system and is a laser class 1
product acceptable FDA, complies with 21CFR 1040. 10 and 1040.11. Also
this product  is a laser class 1 product acceptable IEC 60825-1:2001.
Type Actuator Tx Fault Tx Shutdow n on Tx Fault Part Number on Label
A Bail Latched No SCP6G18-GL-A  b  E
B Bail Not Latched No SCP6G18-GL-B  b  E
C Bail Latched Yes SCP6G18-GL-C  b  E
Operating transceiver products can have an outer package temperature exceeding 70
degC. To reduce the risk of injury from burns, do not touch the transceiver module under
any circumstances while it is operational. When installing or uninstalling products that
have been operating, handle with extreme care.
Warning
Operating transceiver products can have an outer package temperature exceeding 70
degC. To reduce the risk of injury from burns, do not touch the transceiver module under
any circumstances while it is operational. When installing or uninstalling products that
have been operating, handle with extreme care.
Warning
- 20 / 20 -(SCP6G18-GL)
Specification : TS-S08D115A
November, 2008
18. For  More Information
U.S.A.